## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

## TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE **COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS** 

## **MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2014**

9:00 a.m.

## SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve contract between Sheep Boutique Internet Marketing and Fannin County Criminal District Attorney's Office to establish, set up and maintain a website for said office and authorize Criminal District Attorney to approve contract terms and conditions - Criminal District Attorney
- 6. Discussion, consideration and action to approve the amendment to the Securus Master Services Agreement for the Fannin County Jail and authorize County Judge to sign agreement on behalf of Fannin County - Purchasing Agent
- 7. Consideration and action to approve purchase of twenty two (22) pews from the First United Methodist Church, Bonham, TX in the amount of \$500 and approve the funding source - Purchasing Agent
- 8. Consideration and action to approve purchase of a fifteen (15) foot heavy duty Batwing Rotary Cutter through the TXMAS Contract for Precinct Three, to be paid out of #23-623-571 - Purchasing Agent
- 9. Consideration and action to approve additional equipment for surplus for Precinct Three to sell through online action - Purchasing Agent
- 10. Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding April 2014 as Sexual Assault Awareness Month and authorize County Judge to sign proclamation on behalf of Fannin County - Fannin County Crisis Center
- 11. Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding Child Abuse Prevention Month for April 2014 and authorize County Judge to sign proclamation on behalf of Fannin County - Fannin County Children's Center
- 12. Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding Bertha Voyer Memorial Library, in Honey Grove, TX, as a finalist for The Best Small Library in Texas and authorize County Judge to sign proclamation on behalf of Fannin County - Citizen
- 13. Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding Red River Art Fest Week, the Week of April 26, 2014 and authorize County Judge to sign proclamation on behalf of Fannin County - Creative Arts Center
- 14. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

15. Adjourn

CRETA L. CARTER II FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 4:30 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of mach, 2014, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

> Concela Francis Deputy Tammy Biggar, County Clerk **Fannin County Texas**